

Application for Director Candidate

Deadline for submission is 5:00 pm on July 1, 2023

The SCK MLS Nominating Committee will meet in July to start the nominee selection process for 5 SCK MLS Directors to serve three-year terms beginning January 1, 2024. The new Directors will be elected during the online election that opens on August 21, 2023 and closes on September 6, 2023. The results will be announced at the Annual Meeting on Thursday, September 7, 2023 at 10:00 am.

Directors serve as the governing body of SCK MLS, establishing policy and future direction. The time commitment of Directors varies from year to year depending on current issues, future direction and their program of work.

If you or someone you know is interested in filling these positions, please submit the Director Candidate Application. Nominees must be REALTOR® members in good standing and must meet the following criteria:

- > REALTOR® or Appraiser members of SCK MLS
- > Current on all dues and assessments
- > Not under suspension

The Nominating Committee will consider:

- Business acumen
- > Years of real estate experience
- > Education and certification
- > Demonstrated leadership skills

In addition, after review of the applications submitted, the Nominating Committee will conduct interviews before making the final selection of Director Candidates to be placed on the ballot for election.



Application for Director Candidate

Name:
Firm:
Address:
Phone #: (Bus.)(Cell)
E-Mail Address:
Number of years in the real estate profession:
Position with Firm:
Areas of specialization: Residential Sales, Commercial Sales, Appraisal, Farm and Land, Property Management, Commercial Leasing, Other (Please specify)
Local, State and National REALTOR® Association experience (Committee Member, Committee Chairman, Director, etc.) Attach more sheets if necessary. Local:
State:
National:
NAR Professional Designations attained:
Why do you wish to serve as a Director?
What do you see as the primary purpose of SCK MLS?



What goals and objectives would you like to see pursued by SCK MLS over the next three years?	
•	attend meetings and carry out the duties and responsibilities
By my signature below I certify I am a member i fulfill the specified duties and responsibilities to	in good standing of the South Central Kansas MLS and agree to the best of my ability if nominated and elected.
Type/Print Name	Signature
Date:	
Broker Type/Print Name	Broker Type/Print Signature
Date:	

Please attach:

- Digital headshot photo
- Additional information you wish to be considered by the Nominating Committee.

Deadline for submission is 5:00 pm on July 1, 2023

Applications should be submitted to:

Sheila Rumsey, CEO South Central Kansas MLS 170 W. Dewey Wichita, KS 67202 sheila@sckrealtors.com